RESOLUTION 75-24

WHEREAS, the Utilities Service Board of the City of Blooming-
ton did, on August 18, 1975, resclve to pay the civil city pursuant
toiI£_18—2-]-12, Ind. Ann. Stat. §48—]233b, the following compensation

for city officials both elected and appointed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

That the following compensation to the city
officials, both elected and appointed, to be provided by the Utilq-

ties Service Board and Director of Utilities, is hereby, approved:

1. Mayor: Mayor 9,600
Administrative Ass't 5,600
Administrative Ass't 5,600
Executive Secretary 3,200
Secretary/Receptionist 2,970
2. Controller: Controller . 8,000
Ass't Controller 8,625

Machine Operator/Bookkeeper 3,796
Machine Operator/Bookkeeper 3,796

3. Common Council: Council Aide 7,000
Legal: City Attorney 8,500
Deputy City Attorney 5,750
Corporate Counsel 4,250
Secretary 3,640
5. Personnel: Director 7,000
Secretary 3,310
6. Engineering: Engineer 10,500
Ass't Engineer 7,525
Plumbing Inspector 4,948
Draftsman 8,782
Secretary 6,620

7. Board of Public Works:
Executive Director 6,000
Secretary 1,655
8. Planning: City Planner 9,000
: Senior Planner 7,845
Associate Planner 5,500

9. Municipal Building:

Janitor 7,000
Janitor 7,000

TOTAL 173,012



passed and adopted this ,%i day of “gdenfdy 1975 by the

Common Council of the City of EBloomingtom, Monroe County, Indilana.

RicWard Behen, President Pro tem
Bloomington Common Council

Passed this éiQ! day of (\C}Uéé%’ l?mzsi'by the Mavor.
Z

Pern K. M

Francis X. McCleskey, Mavor
City of Bloomington






